0CT-0 09:52 AM Division of Corporations

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((11130002153963)))



H130002153963ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Mumber : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Namo	:	FILINGS, INC.
Account Number	1	072720000101
Phone .	:	(850)385-6735
Fax Number	:	(954)641,-4192

Enter the amail address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.



FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION DISCOVERY BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://ofile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exc

9/27/2013

PH 12: 53

OCT-01-2013 TUE 09:53 AM BLACKSTONE LEGAL SUPP FAX NO. 9545834117 9/30/2013 1:55:40 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Gorvor

P. 06



September 30, 2013

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

FIDINGS, INC.

SUBJECT: DISCOVERY BUSINESS SERVICES, INC. REF: W13000054138

We provide your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The Florida Statutés require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (859) 245-6052,

Classicha Colden Regulatory Sphoialist 11 New Filing Section

.

FAX Aud. #: H13000215396 Letter Number: 613A00022901

()

OCT-01-2013 TUE 09:52 AM BLACKSTONE LEGAL SUPP

11/20022/15/396

FAX NO. 95458341120 P. 02 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 13 OCT -1 PH 12: 53

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is Discovery Business Services, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE/MAILING ADDRESS

The address of the corporation shall be: Suite 1555 1555 Falm Beach Lakes Blvd, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock which shall be designated an "Common Shares".

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

3.

The street address of the initial registered office of this comporation is 3732 N.W. 16th Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Filings, Inc., a

11 Becor 15396

111300010396

Florida corporation.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall initially have one (1) director to hold office until the first annual meeting of ntockholders and his successor shall have been duly elected and qualified, or until his earlier resignation, removal from office or death. The number of Directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the By-laws of the Corporation. The name and address of the initial Director is:

Brtan Scher

Snite 1555, 1555 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator signing these Articles is: Filings, Inc., a Florida Corporation 3732 N.W. 16th Street

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

ARTICLE VILL - PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation shall have the right to purchase his promate share thereof (as nearly as may be done without insuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE IX - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any Officer or Director, or any former Officer or Director, to the full extent permitted by law.

P. 03

1119000215396

OCT-01-2013 TUE 09:53 AM BLACKSTONE LEGAL SUPP

FAX NO. 9545834117

H13000215396

́ь •

ı.

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment horeto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on the date of signing.

Dated: September 27, 2013

3

11 1300015396

Filings, Inc.
by Teresa Roman, Vice-President.

<u>Segonar Konny-</u> Incorporator

OCT-01-2013 TUE 09:53 AM BLACKSTONE LEGAL SUPP

FAX NO. 9545834117

1110000015396

· · · · ·

. . . .

···· ·

. . .

FILED P. 05 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 13 OCT - 1 PH 12: 53

Certificate designating place of business or domicle for the service of process within Florida, naming agent upon whom process may be served.

In compliance with Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

First that Discovery Business Services, Inc., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, has named Filings, Inc., a Florida corporation, located at 3732 N.W. 16th Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Dated: September 27, 2013

Jenena Konner Teresa Roman, Incorporator

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation, at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all Statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: September 27, 2013

Filings, Inc. by Teresa Roman, Vice-President

Senon Roman

4

11000015396